administered by the Kentucky Horse Racing and Gaming Corporation; 27 

(17) "Kentucky resident" means: 1 

(a) An individual domiciled within this state; 2 

(b) An individual who maintains a place of abode in this state and spends, in the 3 

aggregate, more than one hundred eighty-three (183) days of the calendar year 4 

in this state; or 5 

(c) An individual who lists a Kentucky address as his or her principal place of 6 

residence when applying for an account to participate in advance deposit 7 

account wagering; 8 

(18) "Licensed facility for sports wagering" means the designated areas to conduct 9